

**02-03FEB21 -2021 Mill & Overlay Term & Supply**

**4.9 Pricing**

				Capital Paving & Construction LLC		Christensen Construction Co.	
Major Use Items							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
4.9.1.	Asphalt, BP-2, RAP	Ton	9,670	\$66.90	\$646,923.00	\$64.50	\$623,715.00
4.9.2.	Surface Milling, Asphalt, Contractor Haul-off	SY	2,170	\$3.00	\$6,510.00	\$3.00	\$6,510.00
4.9.3.	Surface Milling, Concrete, Contractor Haul-off	SY	240	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00
4.9.4.	Surface Milling, Butt-Joint	SY	680	\$8.00	\$5,440.00	\$7.50	\$5,100.00
4.9.5.	Rock Driveway Transitions	Ton	250	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
4.9.6.	Temporary Centerline Markers	EA	850	\$0.45	\$382.50	\$1.00	\$850.00
4.9.7.	Mobilization: Surface Milling	EA	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
4.9.8.	Mobilization: Small Quantity	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4.9.9.	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack	SY	175,775	\$0.24	\$42,186.00	\$0.21	\$36,912.75
4.9.10.	Dig-Out Repair, Typical	SY	3,940	\$67.50	\$265,950.00	\$58.75	\$231,475.00
<b>Total Major Use Items/ Bid Total</b>					<b>\$980,971.50</b>		<b>\$919,312.75</b>

Minor Use Items		
Item No.	Description	Unit
4.9.11.	Surface Milling, Asphalt, County Haul-off	SY
4.9.12.	Surface Milling, Concrete, County Haul-off	SY
4.9.13.	Dig-Out Repair, Asphalt, Hasty	HR
4.9.14.	Dig-Out Repair, Concrete, Hasty	HR
4.9.15.	Restoration	SF
4.9.16.	Tack Coat	SY
4.9.17.	Tack Coat, Vertical Faces	LF
4.9.18.	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Vertical Faces	LF

	Unit Price		Unit Price
	\$2.00		\$6.00
	\$6.00		\$6.00
	\$100.00		\$100.00
	\$100.00		\$100.00
	\$3.00		\$3.00
	\$0.25		\$0.21
	\$0.27		\$0.25
	\$0.30		\$0.25

Item Unit Price Increase			
Item No.	Description	Increase to Bid Item for Use	Increase
4.9.19.	BP-2, Virgin	Asphalt, BP-2, RAP	\$4.00

Cooperative:
--------------

No	No
----	----